haircut of investable assets, due to assuming larger (and slower paying) claims will be swept

to the reinsurer. Also, of greater significance, is that the underwriting margin is assumed to be

eroded 0.7 points and the underwriting volatility is reduced 4 points for a nearly 6:1 (4.0/0.7)

benefit to cost ratio.8

It is noteworthy that the excess of loss case shows more than a 60% reduction in product

T-VaR to 8.68% of capital from the initial base case level 22.6%. This is due to a nearly six

times reduction in product risk (4 points pre-tax) relative to 0.7 points of product margin

reduction and reduced product leverage. Although product risk is reduced 50% (from 6.4 to

3.2), the level of product downside risk of loss (product T-VaR) is reduced by more than two-

thirds. In this scenario the initial enterprise T-VaR of 19.06 is less than the 20% target, allowing

for a higher level of asset risk and return.9

Table 3. Four Scenario Compare Asset Only and Reinsurance Alternatives

Source: NEAM

Results

Base Case
Pre-Reinsurance

10% QS -
Expansion

10% QS -
Risk Reduction

Ex of Loss
Risk Reduction 6:1

Current Relative
T-VaR Current Relative

T-VaR Current Relative
T-VaR Current Relative

T-VaR
Enterprise Statistics

Total Return on Equity 16.75 18.63 17.95 19.78 15.54 17.44 14.25 16.29

Earnings Risk (Std Dev) 13.73 11.53 14.78 11.80 12.69 11.23 10.12 10.94

99.50 T-VAR % Capital 27.85 20.00 30.03 20.00 25.70 20.00 19.06 20.00

Total Return on Assets 4.67 5.46 4.67 5.39 4.67 5.52 4.67 5.63

Investment Leverage 2.40 2.40 2.54 2.54 2.26 2.26 2.13 2.13

Product Leverage 1.40 1.40 1.54 1.54 1.26 1.26 1.26 1.26

Product Margin 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.30 4.30

Additional Return/Risk Metrics

Duration (OAD) 4.55 5.50 4.55 5.50 4.55 5.50 4.55 5.50

Book Yield 3.69 2.74 3.69 2.71 3.69 2.78 3.69 2.95

Average Rating AA- AA- AA- AA- AA- A+ AA- A+

BBB 6.24 3.37 6.24 3.06 6.24 5.25 6.24 12.39

<BBB 8.05 6.95 8.05 6.95 8.05 6.98 8.05 7.67

Asset Risk 4.36 3.45 4.36 3.17 4.36 3.76 4.36 4.84

Product Risk 6.40 6.40 6.40 6.40 6.40 6.40 3.20 3.20

Asset 99.50 T-VAR % Capital 22.43 14.56 23.74 13.48 21.12 15.57 19.94 21.04

Product 99.50 T-VAR % Capital 22.63 22.63 24.89 24.89 20.37 20.37  8.68  8.68

Perspectives, December 2019 7

KEY TAKEAWAYS AND NEXT STEPS

NEAM’s enterprise framework offers a simple yet comprehensive approach to examine many

of the inter-related financial decisions made by insurers as they seek to enhance sustainable

risk-adjusted returns on capital. In this Perspectives, we examine alternative asset allocations

and reinsurance overlays to determine the most efficient means of de-risking the enterprise’s

return/risk profile.

These are our key takeaways:

•	 Across the Enterprise many strategic decisions are required involving underwriting,

investment and capital management. To capture their interdependencies and enhance the